HIGHWAY DISTRICTS
Weiser Valley Highway
1.C. §40-801(1)(a)

Tort
FIRE DISTRICTS
Cambridge Fire
Bond
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Midvale Fire
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Weiser Area Fire
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

CEMETERY DISTRICTS

Hillcrest Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Midvale Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation

Salubria Cemetery
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS
Washington County Rodent
Maintenance & Operation

Weiser Ambulance
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

Flood Control District 3J
Maintenance & Operation

Weiser Valley Hospital
Bond
Maintenance & Operation
Tort

STATE OF IDAHO
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ss.

1, Donna White, Ex-Officio Auditor and Clerk of the Board of County

Total

*new in 2018

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

Total

*new in 2008

Total

0.000243500
0.000034599
0.000278099

0.000256814
0.000189317
0.000161513
0.000607644

0.000531056
0.000058241
0.000589297

0.000722113
0.000025670
0.000747783

0.000189377
0.000002939
0.000192316

0.000208287
0.000208287

0.000149392
0.000018506
0.000167898

0.000073238
0.000073238

0.000281354
0.000012732
0.000294086

0.000036788
0.000036788

0.000186180
0.000322668
0.000111040
0.000619888

Commissioners of Washington County, Idaho do hereby certify that the above
and foregoing is a true and correct statement of the tax levies made and

approved on the 27th day of October, 2025 by the Board of County

Commissioners of Washington County, in accordance with the statutes of the

State of Idaho.

Donna White
Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners
Washington County, Idaho



