

**HIGHWAY DISTRICTS**

Weiser Valley Highway		
I.C. §40-801(1)(a)		0.000243500
Tort		0.000034599
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000278099</b>

**FIRE DISTRICTS**

Cambridge Fire		
Bond	*new in 2018	0.000256814
Maintenance & Operation		0.000189317
Tort		0.000161513
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000607644</b>
Midvale Fire		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000531056
Tort		0.000058241
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000589297</b>
Weiser Area Fire		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000722113
Tort		0.000025670
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000747783</b>

**CEMETERY DISTRICTS**

Hillcrest Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000189377
Tort		0.000002939
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000192316</b>
Midvale Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000208287
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000208287</b>
Salubria Cemetery		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000149392
Tort		0.000018506
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000167898</b>

**OTHER TAXING DISTRICTS**

Washington County Rodent		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000073238
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000073238</b>
Weiser Ambulance		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000281354
Tort		0.000012732
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000294086</b>
Flood Control District 3J		
Maintenance & Operation		0.000036788
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000036788</b>
Weiser Valley Hospital		
Bond	*new in 2008	0.000186180
Maintenance & Operation		0.000322668
Tort		0.000111040
	<b>Total</b>	<b>0.000619888</b>

**STATE OF IDAHO  
COUNTY OF WASHINGTON ss.**

I, Donna White, Ex-Officio Auditor and Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, Idaho do hereby certify that the above and foregoing is a true and correct statement of the tax levies made and approved on the 27th day of October, 2025 by the Board of County Commissioners of Washington County, in accordance with the statutes of the State of Idaho.

Donna White  
Clerk of the Board of County Commissioners  
Washington County, Idaho